

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 847 & 848/2010 with CRLMP.11158/2009
IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2009 in CRLRP No.
835/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MAHABOOB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.FAROOQ ALI Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for exemption from surrendering in the changed
circumstances and compounding under Section 147 of Negotiable
Instrument Act, 1881)(with office report)

Date: 03/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. K.Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mr. K.Subba Rao, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha P.Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Further to the order passed on 20th January,
2010, learned counsel appears and submits that he has
instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent and
to support the application under Section 147 of the
Negotiable Instrument Act, 1881, for compounding the
offence.

CRLMP.11158/09

-2-

Having heard learned counsel for both the
parties and having perused the settlement arrived at,
the same is allowed.

The parties are allowed to compound the

offence and the petitioner shall stand acquitted from the charges against him in keeping with the provisions of Section 320(2)(8) Cr.P.C.

The Special Leave Petition stands disposed of accordingly.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master